MR25H40
4Mb Serial SPI MRAMFEATURES
•	 No	write	delays
•	 Unlimited	write	endurance
•	 Data	retention	greater	than	20	years
•	 Automatic	data	protection	on	power	loss
•	 Fast,	simple	SPI	interface	with	up	to	40	MHz	clock	rate
•	 3.0	to	3.6	Volt	power	supply	range

Document	Number:	MR25H40	Rev.	2,	1/201116
MR25H40
5. ORDERING INFORMATION
Figure 5.1 Part Numbering System
Part Number Description Temperature
MR25H40CDC	 3	V	4Mb	Serial	MRAM	8-DFN	 Industrial
MR25H40CDCR	 3	V	4Mb	Serial	MRAM	8-DFN	Tape	and	Reel Industrial
MR25H40PU 3	V	4Mb	Serial	MRAM	8-DIP	Tube Commercial
Table 5.1 Available Parts
Everspin	Technologies							©	2011
Part markings do not indicate tray or tape and reel.
Package Options
DC 8 Pin DFN on Tray
DCR 8 Pin DFN on Tape and Reel
PU 8 Pin PDIP in Tube
Temperature Range
C Industrial (-40 to +85 °C ambient)
Memory Density
40  4  Mb
Interface
25H High Speed Serial SPI Family
Product Type
MR Magnetoresistive RAM
MR 25H 40 C DC
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
NOTE:
1.		 Angles	in	degrees.
2.		 Coplanarity	applies	to	the	exposed	pad	as	well	as	the	terminals.	Coplanarity	shall	not	exceed	0.08	mm.
3.		 Warpage	shall	not	exceed	0.10	mm.
4.		 Refer	to	JEDEC	MO-229
6. MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
Document	Number:	MR25H40	Rev.	3,	3/201117
A
D
B
C
G
K ON
H
DAP Size
4.4 x 4.4
L
M
E
F
14
5 8
J
I